R334,95), that is  R3 349,50 – R334,95 = R3 014,55.

Date 02/01/20.6

NOT TRANSFERABLE
90–00–00–01

To Wiseman Traders Helping Bank Limited
For Tools and  

equipment
Pretoria Date: 2 January 20.6

Balance R

Deposit R Pay: Wiseman Traders or Bearer
Subtotal R The sum of: �Three thousand and fourteen Rand 	

and fifty five Cents 3 014,55
This cheque R3 014,55

Balance R

B Sithole 	 S Peterson

For: BS Electrical
0002 0002:900000•:9000 123456!!• 01

(b)	 Original cash invoice
100Mrs S Peterson received the original cash invoice after payment of the cash register (equipment)

[...]

bank (an asset) decreases and must be credited.

Date 16/01/20.6

NOT TRANSFERABLE
90–00–00–01

To Computer World Helping Bank Limited
For Computer  

equipment
Pretoria Date: 16 January 20.6

Balance R

Deposit R Pay: Computer World or Bearer
Subtotal R The sum of: �Sixteen thousand two hundred and 

sixty nine rand only 16 269,00
This cheque R16 269,00

Balance R

B Sithole 	 S Peterson

For: BS Electrical
0006 0006:900000•:9000 123456!!• 01

2222.	 Explanation:

223Computer equipment (an asset) increases and must be debited.

224Paid by cheque; bank (an asset) decreases and must be credited.

Date 16/01/20.6

NOT TRANSFERABLE
90–00–00–01

To IT Perfect Helping Bank Limited
For Computer  

equipment
Pretoria Date: 16 January 20.6

Balance R

Deposit R Pay: IT Perfect or Bearer
Subtotal R The sum of: �Fifteen thousand six hundred rand only 

15 600,00
This cheque R15 600,00

Balance R

B Sithole 	 S Peterson

For: BS Electrical
0007 0006:900000•:9000 123456!!• 01

2253.	 Explanation:

226Received money for services rendered, therefore the bank account (an asset) increases and must 
be debited.

[...]

Amount tendered       2 600,00

Change           0,00

VAT included @ 14%         319,30

E & OE

228Calculations:
229VAT on R2 280,70

230R2 280,70    x    14    =    R319,30 
       1	              100

No. 0006 	 Date: 18 January 20.6
Received from:	 Mrs B Mini	

R c
Amount:	 Two thousand six hundred rand only 
Rand

Cent:	 None 2 600 00
For:	 Services rendered    (cash)

BS Electrical
Signature	 S Peterson	

Helping Bank Limited 	 Cheque Account Deposit Slip 
Helpende Bank Beperk 	 Tjekrekeningdepositostrokie

Credit 
Krediteer

Acc no 
Rek nr

9

0

0

0

-

1

2

[...]

bank (an asset) decreases and must be credited.

252

Date 22/01/20.6

NOT TRANSFERABLE
90–00–00–01

To Huge Wholesalers Helping Bank Limited
For Trading inventory Pretoria Date: 22 January 20.6

Balance R

Deposit R Pay: Huge Wholesalers or Bearer
Subtotal R The sum of: �Seventeen thousand five hundred  

and twenty four rand and eight cents 17 524,08
This cheque R17 524,08

Balance R

B Sithole 	 S Peterson

For: BS Electrical
0008 0008:900000•:9000 123456!!• 01

2537.	 Explanation:

254Stationery is an expense that decreases the profit for the year. Therefore, equity decreases and the

[...]

bank (an asset) decreases and must be credited.

259

Date 25/01/20.6

NOT TRANSFERABLE
90–00–00–01

To Mrs S Peterson Helping Bank Limited
For Salary Pretoria Date: 25 January 20.6

Balance R

Deposit R Pay: Mrs S Peterson or Bearer
Subtotal R The sum of: �Twelve thousand three hundred  

rand alone 12 300,00
This cheque R12 300,00

Balance R

B Sithole 	 S Peterson

For: BS Electrical
0009 0009:900000•:9000 123456!!• 01

2609.	 Explanation:

261Petty cash (an asset) increases and must be debited.

262Paid by cheque; bank (an asset) decreases and must be credited.

Date 29/01/20.6
 90–00–00–01

To Cash Helping Bank Limited
For Petty Cash Pretoria Date: 29 January 20.6

Balance R

Deposit R Pay: Cash or Bearer
Subtotal R The sum of: Hundred and six rand only

106,00
This cheque R106,00

Balance R

B Sithole 	 S Peterson

For: BS Electrical
0010 0010:900000•:9000 123456!!• 01

6EXERCISE 2

(a)	 Define a cash transaction.
(b)	 Define a source document.
(c)	 Name two types of source documents.
(d)	 Define internal source documents.